TABLE 39

Personal Income Tax Statistics

COMPARISON BY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME CLASS - PERCENTAGES CUMULATED

1993 Taxable Year

Dollars in Thousands

Returns Adjusted Gross Incomel Taxable Income2 Total Tax Liability
Adjusted Gross Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Income Class Number of Total |Cumulative Amount f Total Cumulative Amount of [Total Curpulative Amount of Tgtal Cumulative

No Ad justed Gross Income 168,997 1.4 14 $-6,536,717 -15 -1.5 - - - $11,818 0.1 0.1
$1 Under 1,000 197,099 1.7 3.1 90,742 0.0 -15 $3,924 0.0 0.0 47 0.0 0.1
1,000 Under 2,000 226,277 1.9 5.0 340,028 0.1 -1.4 25,762 0.0 0.0 732 0.0 0.1
2,000 Under 3,000 222,745 1.9 6.8 549,670 0.1 -1.3 48,733 0.0 0.0 652 0.0 0.1
3,000 Under 4,000 220,303 1.8 8.7 771,824 0.2 -11 189,121 0.1 0.1 1,262 0.0 0.1
4,000 Under 5,000 254,952 21 10.8 1,149,231 0.3 -0.8 352,280 0.1 0.2 1,373 0.0 0.1
5,000 Under 6,000 278,853 23 13.2 1,539,011 0.3 -0.5 627,810 0.2 0.4 1,566 0.0 0.1
6,000 Under 7,000 270,294 23 15.4 1,756,543 0.4 -0.1 826,253 0.2 0.6 1,411 0.0 0.1
7,000 Under 8,000 299,727 25 17.9 2,246,785 0.5 0.4 1,159,625 0.3 0.9 1,915 0.0 0.1
8,000 Under 9,000 292,915 25 20.4 2,483,382 0.6 1.0 1,408,922 0.4 1.3 3,088 0.0 0.1
9,000 Under 10,000 295,510 25 22.9 2,811,833 0.6 1.6 1,667,635 0.5 1.8 4,756 0.0 0.2
10,000 Under 11,000 281,413 24 25.2 2,951,663 0.7 23 1,790,038 0.5 23 6,246 0.0 0.2
11,000 Under 12,000 253,159 21 27.3 2,910,618 0.7 3.0 1,894,803 0.5 2.8 8,072 0.1 0.3
12,000 Under 13,000 232,087 1.9 29.3 2,905,580 0.7 3.6 1,893,246 0.5 3.4 8,994 0.1 0.3
13,000 Under 14,000 277,679 23 31.6 3,751,933 0.8 45 2,517,482 0.7 4.1 13,434 0.1 0.4
14,000 Under 15,000 265,902 2.2 33.8 3,857,752 0.9 53 2,643,557 0.7 4.8 14,871 0.1 0.5
15,000 Under 16,000 212,964 1.8 35.6 3,299,999 0.7 6.1 2,303,391 0.7 55 17,235 0.1 0.6
16,000 Under 17,000 249,047 21 37.7 4,099,365 0.9 7.0 2,886,123 0.8 6.3 21,523 0.1 0.7
17,000 Under 18,000 222,941 1.9 39.6 3,889,365 0.9 7.9 2,788,357 0.8 7.1 22,697 0.1 0.9
18,000 Under 19,000 200,500 1.7 41.3 3,706,566 0.8 8.7 2,739,492 0.8 7.9 26,150 0.2 1.1
19,000 Under 20,000 234,475 2.0 43.2 4,572,815 1.0 9.8 3,370,534 1.0 8.8 32,676 0.2 1.3
20,000 Under 21,000 210,796 1.8 45.0 4,318,222 1.0 10.7 3,223,369 0.9 9.7 40,045 0.3 15
21,000 Under 22,000 208,969 1.8 46.8 4,490,717 1.0 11.8 3,368,048 1.0 10.7 40,282 0.3 1.8
22,000 Under 23,000 170,573 14 48.2 3,836,096 0.9 12.6 2,919,092 0.8 11.5 40,679 0.3 2.0
23,000 Under 24,000 190,238 1.6 49.8 4,465,662 1.0 13.6 3,364,659 1.0 12,5 49,707 0.3 23
24,000 Under 25,000 172,936 1.4 51.2 4,234,949 1.0 14.6 3,189,688 0.9 134 52,825 0.3 2.7
25,000 Under 26,000 188,878 1.6 52.8 4,815,347 1.1 15.7 3,797,006 1.1 14.4 66,683 0.4 3.1
26,000 Under 27,000 178,102 15 54.3 4,719,149 11 16.8 3,712,253 11 15.5 67,569 0.4 35
27,000 Under 28,000 178,395 1.5 55.8 4,905,073 1.1 17.9 3,853,339 1.1 16.6 72,136 0.5 4.0
28,000 Under 29,000 162,640 14 57.2 4,629,672 1.0 18.9 3,671,919 1.0 17.6 73,383 0.5 4.4
29,000 Under 30,000 141,346 1.2 58.3 4,167,265 0.9 19.9 3,190,187 0.9 18.5 62,312 0.4 4.8
30,000 Under 35,000 709,154 5.9 64.3 22,988,760 5.2 25.1 17,914,564 5.1 23.6 412,457 2.6 74
35,000 Under 40,000 596,525 5.0 69.3 22,313,990 5.1 30.1 17,364,087 4.9 28.5 438,628 2.8 10.1
40,000 Under 50,000 997,933 8.4 77.7 44,702,736 10.1 40.2 35,066,937 9.9 385 1,066,993 6.7 16.8
50,000 Under 60,000 779,466 6.5 84.2 42,710,176 9.7 49.9 33,560,864 9.5 48.0 1,175,508 7.4 24.2
60,000 Under 70,000 511,348 4.3 88.5 33,084,119 7.5 57.4 25,704,017 7.3 55.3 975,043 6.1 30.3
70,000 Under 80,000 365,172 3.1 91.5 27,284,893 6.2 63.6 21,702,477 6.1 61.4 970,103 6.1 36.4
80,000 Under 90,000 267,335 2.2 93.8 22,680,404 5.1 68.7 18,008,984 5.1 66.5 891,668 5.6 42.0
90,000 Under 100,000 183,829 15 95.3 17,410,011 3.9 72.7 13,930,997 3.9 70.4 744,735 4.7 46.7
100,000 Under 150,000 323,390 2.7 98.0 38,422,128 8.7 81.4 31,166,476 8.8 79.3 1,945,199 12.2 58.9
150,000 Under 200,000 102,863 0.9 98.9 17,631,234 4.0 85.3 14,598,295 4.1 83.4 1,061,669 6.7 65.6
200,000 Under 300,000 70,848 0.6 99.5 17,062,908 3.9 89.2 14,448,276 4.1 875 1,162,610 7.3 729
300,000 Under 400,000 23,982 0.2 99.7 8,223,105 1.9 91.1 7,279,081 21 89.6 633,108 4.0 76.8
400,000 Under 500,000 11,661 0.1 99.8 5,188,995 1.2 92.2 4,700,311 1.3 90.9 422,445 2.7 79.5
500,000 Under 1,000,000 17,172 0.1 99.9 11,588,389 2.6 94.9 10,721,932 3.0 93.9 1,028,378 6.5 85.9
1,000,000 And Over 8,450 0.1 100.0 22,666,936 5.1 100.0 21,412,141 6.1 100.0 2,239,007 14.1 100.0
Totals 11,929,840 100.0 100.0 $441 688,924 100.0 100.0 $353,006,087 100.0 100.0 $15,933,690 100.0, 100.0,




